Robotic and CNC Deburring Tools
Product Description
ATI’s line of Radially-Compliant (RC) Deburring Tools, also
known as FlexdeburrTM, are robust, high-speed and light-
weight air turbine-driven deburring units for deburring
aluminum, plastic, steel, etc. with a robot or CNC machine.
The RC Deburring Tool is especially suited for removal of
parting lines and flash from parts. However, its flexible

ACT-390 mounted to a 6-axis robot
ACT MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
How to order Axially-Compliant Material Finishing Tools
6 VISIT WWW.ATI-IA.COM FOR CURRENT PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, 2-D DRAWINGS, AND 3-D CAD MODELS
Specification ACT-390
Weight total (w/o adapter)
Compensation (axial)
Compliance force
Idle Speed/Working Speed
Power
Torque (max. power)
Torque (starting/stall)
Spindle air pressure
Air consumption (approx. max.)
Chuck size
Required lubricated air
Oil Type
Delivery rate
7.25 lbs
(3.3 kg)
0.6 in max. axial, ±0.30 in recommended
(15 mm max., ±7.5 mm recommended)
3.2-16.7 lbs,@ supply pressure of 5-60 psi
(14-74 N,@ supply pressure of 0.34-4.1 bar)
5600 RPM / 2600 RPM
390 W @ 2600 RPM
(0.52 hp)
1 lb-ft
(1.4 Nm)
2 lb-ft
(2.7 Nm)
90 psi maximum
(6.2 bar)
19 cfm
(9 l/s)
3/8" standard (specials upon request)
(10 mm)
ISO VG32 Class 1 Turbine Oil, or equivalent
1 drop per minute by micro fog system
ACT-390 with wire brush (not included) mounted to a 6-axis robot
9150-ACT-390 T = Tachometer Sensor
R = Retract Sensor
F = Extend (Forward) Sensor (standard on all units)
‘0’ indicates no optional Sensor
ATI recommends the ‘F’ Sensor option to monitor media wear
390 = Motor Power (Watts)
(additional wattage motors not available at this time)
Designates the Deburring Product Series
- --
Axially-Compliant (ACT) Material Finishing Tools
Part Number 9005-50-1003
Description Bench Mount Adapter Kit
ACT Accessories
Product Description
ATI’s line of Axially-Compliant (AC) Deburring Tools, also known
as SpeedeburrTM, are a patented family of robust, high-speed,
low-weight air tools with a floating rotary cutting burr for edge-
deburring and chamfering of aluminum, plastic, steel, etc., with a
robot. While spinning at high speeds, a rotary cutting burr or file
(tungsten carbide, PCD, or CBN coated cutting burr) rides on a
cushion of air that provides compliance while maintaining a
constant force. Because the rotary burr has a 45 degree cutting
angle, the compliance is both lateral and axial. This patented
force control system provides a very high stiffness in the path
direction and a low stiffness in the contact force direction that
prevents chattering (a common problem with robotic edge
deburring). Due to the extremely low inertia of the cutting burr,
AC Deburring Tools can quickly deburr parts, greatly reducing
cycle time.
AC Deburring Tools maintain a consistent deburring result from
part-to-part. The floating head design reacts quickly to any
variances in part position or robot path. As a result, robot

Micron Manufacturing, Inc.
AC MODEL SPECIFICATIONS
How to order Axially-Compliant Deburring Tools
8  VISIT WWW.ATI-IA.COM FOR CURRENT PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, 2-D DRAWINGS, AND 3-D CAD MODELS
Specification AC-90 AC-180
1 When supplied 0–43.5 psi (0–3 bar)   2 Measured at 8 mm dia. (halfway between tip and outer rim)
3 Lubricated filtered air   4 Idle RPM is at 30,000
Weight 1.12 lb 1.35 lb
(0.51 kg) (0.51 kg)
Max Burr ± 0.16 in ± 0.16 in
Compensation (± 4 mm) (± 4 mm)
Recommended Burr ± 0.08 in ± 0.08 in
Compensation (± 2 mm) (± 2 mm)
Axial Force Range1 0.2-5.6 lb 0.2-5.6 lb
(1-25 N) (1-25 N)
Cutting File Surface 25-35 ft/sec 25-35 ft/sec
Speed2 (7.5-10.5 m/sec) (7.5-10.5 m/sec)
Air Consumption @ 75 14 cfm 14 cfm
psi, 5 bar3 (6.7 l/s) (6.7 l/s)
Cutting File Rotation 18,000 to 18,000 to
Speed4 25,000 rpm 25,000 rpm
Sound Pressure Level/ 75 dB(A) 75 dB(A)
Value [87 dB(C)] [87 dB(C)]
Power 250 W @ 250 W @
20,000 rpm 20,000 rpm
Torque at lower speeds 0.30 ft-lb 0.30 ft-lb
(0.4 Nm) (0.4 Nm)
Axially-Compliant (AC) Deburring Tools
9150-AC-
90 = Cutting Head is angled at 90 degrees
180 = Straight Cutting Head
Designates the Deburring Product Series
AC-90
AC-180
Part Number 9150-H/T-3178
Description Mounting Adapter for Pneumatic Connections
(Required for AC-90 and AC-180 models)
AC Accessories (required)
20.3
15.8
AC-90 Burr Dimensions
(except 1010-C2)
AC DEBURRING ACCESSORIES
VISIT WWW.ATI-IA.COM FOR CURRENT PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS, 2-D DRAWINGS, AND 3-D CAD MODELS 9
Part Number 4579-C2 4579-C5 4153-C5 43967 1010-C2
Description Straight fluting, Straight fluting, Spiral fluting, triple Straight fluting, Straight fluting,
C2 micro-grain, C5 micro-grain, segmentation, C5 90 degree cone C2 micro-grain,
90 degree cone coating added coating added 80 degree cone
Application For hard metal,  For faster speed For faster speed For reinforced For soft metal,
i.e., Steel. and longer life. and longer life. plastics. i.e., Aluminum.
AC Burrs*
* Specially designed burrs only available from ATI. FRL-3 Filter-Regulator-Lubricator
Part Number 9150-FRL-3 9150-FRL-4
Description Filter/Regulator/Lubricator Filter/Regulator/Lubricator with oil level switch
(for air motor) (for air motor)
AC Accessories (optional)
Part Number 9150-XMC 9150-P16-B-G
Description Muffler and oil High precision pressure regulator kit
recovery device (for compliance)
CNC Models - Radially-Compliant Deburring Tools
ATI’s CNC deburring products are designed to be held with
common end mill tool holders in CNC machining centers. They